McDowell
Rackner &
Gibson PC

WENDY MCINDOO
Direct (503) 595-3922
wendy@mcd-law.com

May 21, 2013

VIA ELECTRONIC AND FIRST CLASS MAIL
PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon

PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket LC 51 — Integrated Resource Plan

Enclosed for filing is Northwest Natural Gas Company’s Notice of Appearance in the above-
referenced proceeding.

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties in this proceeding as indicated on the
attached certificate of service.

Very truly yours,

Wendy Mcin
Office Manager

Enclosure

cc: Service List

Phone: 503.595.3922 « Fax: 503.595.3928 * www.mcd-law.com
419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 = Portland, Oregon 97205-2605



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
2
LC 51
3
In the Matter of the Petition of
4
NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
5 COMPANY, d/b/a NW NATURAL
6 2011 Integrated Resource Plan
7
8
On behalf of Northwest Natural Gas Company (‘NWN"), McDowell Rackner &
9 ,
Gibson PC hereby notifies the Commission and the Parties that we represent NWN in the
10
above docket and that all further pleadings, notices, documents or other papers should be
11
served upon the attorney at the following address:
12
Lisa Rackner
13 McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11™ Ave. Ste. 400
14 Portland, OR 97205
Phone: 503-595-3925
15 Fax: 503-595-3928
dockets@mcd-law.com
16
Dated: May 21, 2013 Respectfully submitted,
17
18 McCDOWELL RACKNER & GIB$SON PC
v A&A/
20 Lisa F. Rackner ¢
Of Attorneys for NW Natural
21
NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY
22 Mark Thompson
Manager, Rates and Regulatory
23 220 NW Second Ave
Portland, OR 97209
24
25
26
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NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

419 SW 11" Avenue, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in this

proceeding on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and/or

first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated

2
3
4
5 below.
6
Tommy Brookes
(] Cable Huston Benedict
Haagensen & Lloyd LLP
8 tbrooks@cablehuston.com
9 G. Catriona McCracken
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
10 catriona@oregoncub.org
11 Robert Jenks
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
12 bob@oregoncub.org
13 Moshrek Sobhy
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
14 Moshrek.sobhy@state.or.us
15 Paul Graham
PUC Staff- Department of Justice
16 Paul.graham@state.or.us
17
18 DATED: May 21, 2013
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
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Chad M Stokes

Cable Huston Benedict
Haagensen & Lloyd LLP
cstokes@cablehuston.com

Gordon Feighner
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
gordon@oregoncub.org

Lynn Dahlberg
Northwest Pipeline GP
lynn.dahlberg@williams.com

Stewart Merrick
stewart. merrick@williams.com

Paula Pyron
Troutdale Energy Center
ppyron@cpkinder.com

Londiy

Wendy McIngdgo
Office Man r
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McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11" Avenue, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205



